40.00 04

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

EET

Our Ref.: 1114-164

Commissioner of Patents and Tradograms

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

7.30.01

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|--|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Yoshinori NAKAHIRA Kazuya MASUDA | | |
| Hirohito MORIOKA | Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha | |
| Takashi IDE | Internal Address: | |
| Mariko ARAI | Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku | |
| Marino I III II | | |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City Ocale | |
| Assignment Merger | City: Osaka | |
| Security Assignment Change of Name | State/Country: Japan Zip: | |
| Other | Zip: | |
| | | |
| Execution Date: June 21, 2001 | Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No | |
| June 21, 2001 | Additional names & address/es attached: 1 tes 2 140 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution | date of the application is: | |
| | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | |
| (1) 09/855,740 | (1) | |
| (2) | (1) (2) (2) | |
| (3) | (3) | |
| Additional numbers att | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed | |
| Name. 11. Waiten Duniam, Jr. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | |
| Incitiui Addiess. | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any | |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which | |
| 1100 North Glebe Road | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter | |
| 8 th Floor | filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. | |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | 14-1140. | |
| | 1. 11. | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| | | |
| 9. Statements and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | | |
| H. Warren Burnam, Jr. | July 30, 2001 | |
| H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Sign | nature Date | |
| Reg. No. 29,366 | music Date | |
| Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] | | |
| | ι, | |
| The state of the s | | |
| 1/2004 NAOCHA: 00000000 09855740 🔪 | | |

PATENT

545216

REEL: 012034 FRAME: 0468

| | | | | Case No. : |
|----------------------------|--|--|---|--|
| | | | ASSIGNI | MENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION |
| | _ | | | AKAHIRA |
| | | | hito MO | |
| invent | rors) _ | | shi IDE ko ARAI | |
| | | | ya MASU | |
| | | | | |
| Assig Addre | nee) _ | hereby SHAR 22-2 | erations pai does assig P KABUS 2, Naga | eration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable id to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and gn, transfer and set over to HIKI KAISHA a corporation of Japan ike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, Japan |
| | | (herein the Uni | after desigi ited States, | nated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all atent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as |
| Title) | | | | ng apparatus |
| , | _ | | | |
| | _ | | | |
| | - | for which | ch the unde in the Unite | ersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for ed States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on |
| | | | | acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said ne the invention was made. |
| | The u | ndersia | ned agree(| s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with |
| hereof Assign n conn | and ala ee may ection | so to ex deem i with cla | recute sepa necessary r iims or prov | ce which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications arate assignments in connection with such applications as the or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary visions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial |
| • | The u | ndersia | reements. ined agree(| s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a tent to the Assignee. |
| grant o | | | • | authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue |
| divisior and he | d all Le ns or co reby co | tters Pa Intinuing Ivenant | atent of the g applicatio s that he ha | United States resulting from said application or any division or one of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, as (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. |
| on this with the | The u assign e rules I that As ntinue to | ndersig ment ar of the U SSIGNE o repres | ned hereby ny further id Inited State EE'S attorne sent only AS | y grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert dentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply as Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and eys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and SSIGNEE with respect to this invention. |
| signatu | In with | ness wh | nereof, exec | cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned |
| Date | | 21, | 2001_ | Signature of inventor (Yoshinori NAKAHIRA) Yoshinori Nakahira |
| Date _ | Jun∈ | 21, | 2001 | Signature of inventor (Hirohito MORIOKA) Work Morioke |
| Date _ | June | 21, | 2001 | Signature of inventor (Takashi IDE) Jakashi Ade |
| Date | June | 21, | 2001 | Signature of inventor (Mariko ARAI) Mariko Crai |
| Date | June | 21, | 2001 | Signature of inventor (Kazuya MASUDA) Hazuya Musula |
| Date _. | | | | Signature of inventor |
| Witnes | ssed by | : | Date | |
| Mitnessed by: | | Data | | |
| Witnessed by: Da | | Date | | |

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

PATEN 14637 REEL: 012034 FRAME: 0469